Metal Oxide Resistors, Special Purpose
High Power, Ultra High Value
RJU
Vishay Dale
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: ff2aresistors@vishay.com Document Number: 31035
174 Revision: 09-Sep-04
FEATURES
• Wattages to 400 W at + 25 °C
• Derated to 0 at + 230 °C
• Voltage testing to 100 kV
• Tolerances: ± 1 %, ± 2 %, ± 5 %, ± 10 %
• Two terminal styles, Style 3 - Tab Terminal and
Style 4 - Ferrule Terminal
• ± 200 ppm/°C and ± 100 ppm/°C available, measured
between + 25 °C and + 125 °C
• Coating: Blue flameproof
Note:
• All resistance values are calibrated at 100 VDC. Calibration at other voltages upon request.
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
GLOBAL MODEL HISTORICAL MODEL
POWER RATING
P25 °C
W
VOLTAGE RATING RESISTANCE RANGE
Ω
RJU040 RJU-40 40 25 kV 1K0 - 1G0
RJU050 RJU-50 50 33 kV 1K0 - 1G0
RJU070 RJU-70 70 40 kV 1K0 - 1G0
RJU095 RJU-95 95 35 kV 1K0 - 1G0
RJU095..1 RJU-95-1 95 35 kV 1K0 - 1G0
RJU140 RJU-140 140 65 kV 1K0 - 1G0
RJU140..1 RJU-140-1 140 65 kV 1K0 - 1G0
RJU275 RJU-275 275 90 kV 100K - 1G0
RJU275..1 RJU-275-1 275 90 kV 100K - 1G0
RJU150 RJU-150 150 40 kV 100K - 1G0
RJU150..1 RJU-150-1 150 40 kV 100K - 1G0
RJU400 RJU-400 400 125 kV 100K - 1G0
RJU400..1 RJU-400-1 400 125 kV 100K - 1G0
MARKING
- DALE
- Model
- Value